16
SN-SSN 500 Series
Housing No.
 Nominal Dimensions (mm)
Shaft Dia. d
Metric            Inch
 20 3/4 52 165 46 22 25 40 67 75 130 25 – 22 – 21.5 –
 25 1 62 185 52 22 30 50 77 90 150 25 – 22 – 26.5 –

NOTES:
Foot of standard housing SSN type is solid
without mounting holes or can be precast as
2-bolt (with prefix T) or 4-bolt mounting holes
(with prefix F).
Taconite seal will be supplied as optional for
perfect arrangement in severe operating
conditions to prevent contamination from fine
abrasive dust.
ZF rubber seals can be supplied upon request.
SN-SSN 600 Series
    2-Bolt 4-Bolt   Bearing No.   Adapter Sleeve    Locating Ring
  f1                                Self-Alig.  Spherical
  H13             Ball Roller
         1305K – H305 HE305 62x8.5 2
        2305K  H2305 HE2305 62x10 1
        1306K – H306 HE306 72x9 2
        2306K  H2306 HE2306 72x10 1
        1307K – H307 HE307 80x10 2
        2307K  H2307 HE2307 80x10 1
        1308K 21308K H308  HE308 90x10 2
        2308K 22308K H2308 HE2308 90x10 1
        1309K 21309K H309 HE309 100x10.5 2
        2309K 22309K H2309 HE2309 100x10 1
        1310K 21310K H310 HE310 110x11.5 2
        2310K 22310K H2310 HE2310 110x10 1
        1311K 21311K H311 HE311 120x12 2
        2311K 22311K H2311 HE2311 120x10 1
        1312K 21312K H312 HE312 130x12.5 2
        2312K 22312K H2312 HE2312 130x10 1
        1313K 21313K H313 HE313 140x12.5 2
        2313K 22313K H2313 HE2313  140x10 1
        1314K 21314K H314 H314 150x13 2
        2314K 22314K H2314 H2314 150x10 1
        1315K 21315K H315 HE315 160x14 2
        2315K 22315K H2315 HE2315 160x10 1
        1316K 21316K H316 HE316 170x14.5 2
        2316K 22316K H2316 HE2316 170x10 1
        1317K 21317K H317 HE317 180x14.5  2
        2317K 22317K H2317 HE2317 180x10 1
        1318K 21318K H318 HE318 190x15.5  2
        2318K 22318K H2318 HE2318 190x10 1
        1319K 21319K H319 HE319 200x16 2
        2319K 22319K H2319 HE2319 200x10 1
        1320K 21320K H320 HE320 215x18  2
        2320K 22320K H2320 HE2320 215x10 1
        1322K 21322K H322 HE322 240x20  2
        2322K 22322K H2322 HE2322 240x10 1
        – 22324K H2324 HE2324 260x10 1
        – 22326K H2326 HE2326 280x10 1
        – 22328K H2328 HE2328 300x10 1
        – 22330K H2330 HE2330 320x10 1